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ORDER OF ADJUDICATION OF PEMNALTY UNDER SECTION 454 OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013
READ WITH RULE 3 OF THE COMPANIES (ADJUDICATION OF PENALITES) RULES, 2014 FOR

VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS OF SECTION 29 READ WITH _RULE 94 OF COMPAMIES
(PROSPECTUS & SECURITIES) RULES, 2014 BY C2C ADVANCED SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide its Gazette NMotification Mo, 8=-42011/112°2074-Ad.11
dated 24.03.2015 has appointed the undersigned as Adjudicating Officer in exercise of the
powers conferred by section 454 of the Companies Act, 2013 (hereinafter referred to as Act)
read with Companies (Adjudication of Penalties) Rules, 2014 for adjudging penalties under the
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013,

£ The company, C2€ Advanced Systems Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as
Company) having CIN: U72200KA2018PLCTI0361 as incorporated on 21.02.2018 and is
presently registered under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Karnataka and the
registered office of the company is situated at No.BS, Wings of Eagles, 55 Commercial Estate,
Varthur Road, Magavarapalya, CV Raman Magar, Bangalore — 560093, Karnataka.

- 4 The company has filked a sue-motu adjudication application on 05092024 for violation
of provision of section 29 of the Act read with provisions of Rule 3A{1){a) of the Companies
{(Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, stating that the company had corverted
from private limited to pulblic limited on 22.12.2023, and as per the aforesaid section, the
company had to facilitate the demateralisation of the shares once it's status changed to public
company limited. However, the company defaulted in complying the same and issued shares
without dematerializing on four occasions Le. on 26122023, 25072024, 13.02.2024 and
18.03.2024. The company, thereafter, dematerialised the shares on 14.03.2024 by obtaining
151N received from CDEL.

4, As per section 29(1)(b) of the Act, notwithstanding anything contained in any other
provisions of this Act, such other class or classes of companies as may be prescribed, shall
issue the securities only in dematerialised form by complying with the provisions of the
Depositeries Act, 1996 (22 of 1996} and the regulations made thereunder, As  per  Rule

9a(1)(a) of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, every
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5, As per the above-mentioned provisions, the company, being a public company aught
to have facilitated the dematerialisation of its existing shares and issued fresh shares only in
dematerialised form. However, the company has issues shares in physical form on fours
different cocasions e on 26.12.2023, 29.010.2024, 13.02 2024 and 15032024, thereby violating
the provisions mentioned above, rendening the company and its officers in default liable for
peralty under section 450 of the Act

f. As per section 450 of the Act, if a company or any officer of a campany or any other
person contravenes anmy of the provisions of this Act or the rules made thereunder or any
condition, limitation or restricion subject to which any approval, sanction, consent,
confirmation, recognition, direction, exemption, in relation te any matter has been accorded
given, ar granted, and far which no penalty or punishment is provided elsewhere in this Act,
the company and every officer of the company wha is in default ar such other person shall be
fiable to a penalty of ten thousand rupees and in case of continuing contravention, with a
further penalty of ane thousand for each day after the first during which the contravention
continues, subject to a maximum of two lakh rupees in case rupees in case of a company and
fifty thousand rupees in case of an officer who is in default or any other persan.

7. Pursuant to the initiation of adjudication proceedings on 05.09.2024, Motice for hearing
was sent on 14.10.2024 and physical hearing was conducted on 24.10.2024. The heanng was
attended by Mr. Thriupal Gorige, practising compary secretary, authorised representative of
the company and directors, He made his submissions before the adjudicating authority as
mentigned in the adjudication applicatian.

B. It is seen that the company is a public limited company and does not fall under the
definition of a small company as per the provisions of section 2{85) of the Companies Act,
2013, Therefore, the provisions of imposing lesser penalty as per the section 4468 of the Act
shall not be applicable in this case.

g, Therefore, having considered the facts and circumstances of the case and the
submissions made by the company and present / past directors through their authorised
representativas, in view of the above said violations and in exercise of the pawers vested under
section 454(3)(a) of the Companies Act 2013, | do hereby impose penalty in the following
manner on the company and the directors [ officers who were in default of the offence
committed:

5. Particulars of Instances of | Calculation of | F?nﬂltylimpused as per

Mo, notice default | Penalty (In Rs.) section 450 of the Act

1 | Compary 4| 40,000 | Rs. 40,000
(10,000 X 4
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2 | Murtaza Ali Soomar, 4 40,000 Rs. 40,000 |
[ Whaoletime Diractor (10,000 X 4) | I
[3 Lakshmi Chandra, 4 40,000 | Rs. 40,000 |
I Managing Director (10,000 X 4) [
d Kuriyedath Ramesh, 2 20000 Rs. 20,000 |
[ Whaoletime Director (10,000 X 2) .
5 Manjeet Singh, 3 . 1 30,000 Rs. 30,000 |
Campany Secretary (10,000 X 3] |

10. The company and its directors / key managerial personnel are hereby directed to pay
the penalty amount as tabulated abowve within 90 days from the date of receipt of this Order
and file Form INC-28 attaching & copy of the Order and payment challans. In case of directors,
such penalty amount is required to be paid out of their own funds. The noticee shall pay the
said amount of penalty online by using the website www.mcagowin (Miscellaneous head)
specifying the details of this Order and the noticee who is paying the penalty.

11 Appeal, if any, against this Order may be filed with the Regional Director (South East
Region). Hyderabad within a penod of 60 days from the date of receipt of this Order in Form
AD) zetting forth the grounds of appeal and shall be accompanies by a certified copy of this
Order,

12 Your attention is also invited to section 454(8) of the Companies Act, 2013 in case of
non-compliance of this Order wherein necessary penal action will be initiated under 454(8)(i)
and (i) of the Companies Act, 2013 against the company and directors / key managerial
personnel without further notice in the matter.

13 The company is required to serve a copy of this Crder on the directon{s)/ officer(s]-in-
default mentioned above in terms of provisions of section 20 of the Companies Act, 2013,

Jay Saod)
Registrar of Companies, Karnataka
and Adjudicating Officer
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2. ROC(B)/Ad).Ord.454-29 r/w Rule 9A{1){a)/C2C Adv/Co.No.110361/2024/ ;HH—
Murtaza Ali Soomar, Wholetime Director '

C-127, Defence Colony, E)C E;CF 1630 oo nd

MNew Delhi - 110024, Dalki

3. ROC(B)/Adj.Ord.454-29 r/w Rule SA(1}(2)/C2C Adv/Co.No.1I0361/2024/ {145
Lakshmi Chandra, Managing Director
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Manjeet Singh, Comparty Secretary
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